CITY OF VINELAND

MA	Y 1 2 2015 DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST FOR PUBLIC BIDDING
CITY BUS	OF VINELAND INSSTURE OF REQUEST: Uniforms for Public Works Employees
2.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$
3.	AMOUNT BUDGETED FOR THIS REQUESTED ITEM: \$ 10,000.00
4.	BUDGETED ITEM: YES
	YES NO ORDINANCE NO.:
	(B) Please identify the page number and line item appropriation sub-account:
	Budget Page No. 2 Account No. 01-0-16-30-30 1-0-5023033
5.	Check here if:
	Federal Funds State Funds
	UEZ Funds Davis Bacon Requirements
	(If any of the above are checked, the project must be monitored by the department for compliance with prevailing wage rate policy and projectives. FIVED
6.	Date to be Advertised: May 26 2015 CITY OF VINELAND PURCHASING DEPT.
7.	Date to be Received:
8.	Date to be Awarded:
9.	Special Conditions or Instructions:
10.	The following must be attached:
	Bidders Mailing List
	Plans (if applicable)
	Specifications
11.	Specifications Prepared by: NAME, TITLE AND EXTENSION NUMBER 1

12. Approved by:

(DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)

CITY OF VINELAND DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST FOR PUBLIC BIDDING

1.	NATURE OF REQUEST:	Supply, Install and Test of XFMR Mounted Network Protector		
	The control of the co	38,000 option 1 \$15,000 option 2 \$38,000 RECEIVED		
2.	(If Engineer's Estimate has been prepared by anyone other than the person signing this form, please attach a copy of said Engineer's Estimate.) MAY 0 8 2015			
3.	AMOUNT BUDGETED FOR T	THIS REQUESTED ITEM: \$ 100,000 CITY OF VILLELAND BUSINESS APPLIN.		
4.	BUDGETED ITEM: YES	NO NO No rized material, service or supply?)		
	YES NO [ORDINANCE NO.:		
	(B) Please identify the page num Budget Page No. 36	aber and line item appropriation sub-account: Account No. 002-0-55-90-9003-2-9022000		
5.	Check here if:			
	Federal Funds	State Funds		
	UEZ Funds	Davis Bacon Requirements		
	department for com	are checked, the project must be monitored by the pliance with prevailing wage rate policy and procedures.)		
6.	Date to be Advertised: 5/26/			
7.	Date to be Received: 6/23/1	5		
8.	Date to be Awarded: 7/14/1	5		
9.	Special Conditions or Instruction	This spec includes two optional items		
10.	The following must be attached:			
	Summary of Project			
	Specifications			
	Plans (if applicable)	- O. + a Nexi-		
	Bidders Mailing List (with email	s of the vendor) \[\sqrt{3\gamma\lambda}		
11.	specifications riepared by.	phen Hague, Senior Engineer, 4273 ME, TITLE AND EXTENSION NUMBER) Robert U Men 5/8/15		
12.	Approved by:	Il Lele		
	d copies to:	NÁTURE (DIRECTOR, DÈPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)		

Purchasing Department
Business Administration



Distribution Division 415 North West Avenue - PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 Telephone (856) 794-4000 Ext #4273 Fax (856) 794-2290

Email: shague@vinelandcity.org

May 08, 2015

To Whom It May Concern

Subject: Project Summary for Supply, Install, and Testing of Transformer Mounted Network Protector

Please be advised the Vineland Municipal Utilities is advertising for the supply, install, and testing of a transformer mounted network protector for the secondary network on Landis ave between 6th and 7th. The aging secondary network is in need of a new protector in vault 6S because the existing protector has become inoperable. This specification also has two optional items. These items include the installation of new computer based relays in the other 3 vaults on the secondary network and the supply, install, and testing of another transformer mounted network protector in an additional vault. VMEU will retain the right to award the base bid alone or exercise the additional options within the period of one year of the completion of the base bid. Due to the cost of this spec and its options, approximately \$38,000 for the base, \$15,000 for option 1, and \$38,000 for option two, a specification has been prepared. This item is budgeted under budget page number 367 with \$100,000.

If you have any questions please contact me know.

Yours Truly

Stephen Hague, Senior Engineer, Distribution

Vineland Municipal Electric Utility

shague@vinelandcity.org

(856) 794-4000 x4273 Fax (856) 794-2290

CITY OF VINELAND DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST FOR PUBLIC BIDDING

1.	1. NATURE OF REQUEST: Natural Gas Steam Boiler and Steam/Hot Water Heaters Installation			
2.	2. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$190,000.00 (If Engineer's Estimate has been prepared by anyone other than the person signing this form, please attach a copy of said Engineer's Estimate.) RECEIVE MAY 0 8 2015			
3.	BUSINESS ADMIN			
4.	4. BUDGETED ITEM: YES X NO (If no, is it an ordinance authorized material, service or supply?)			
	YESX NO ORDINANCE NO.:_2009-60			
	(B) Please identify the page number and line item appropriation sub-account: Budget Page No. <u>E361B</u> Account No. <u>022-0-00-0000-2-7511400</u>			
5.	5. Check here if:			
	Federal Funds State Funds			
	UEZ Funds Davis Bacon Requirements			
	(If any of the above are checked, the project must be monitored by the department for compliance with prevailing wage rate policy and procedures.)			
6.	5. Date to be Advertised: 05/26/2015			
7.	Date to be Received: 06/23/2015			
8.	3. Date to be Awarded: 07/14/2015			
9.	. Special Conditions or Instructions:			
10.	0. The following must be attached:			
	Bidders Mailing List			
	Plans (if applicable)	1 april		
	Specifications O & Cl's	18/12		
11.	Specifications 1. Specifications Prepared by: Awais Ghayas, Assistant Engineer x4399 (NAME, TITLE AND EXTENSION NUMBER)	the		
12.	2. Approved by: (DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)	\$/15		
		78/15		



Distribution Division 415 North West Avenue - PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 Telephone (856) 794-4000 Ext #4399 Fax (856) 794-2290

Email: aghayas@vinelandcity.org

May 08, 2015

To Whom It May Concern

Subject: Project Summary for Supply, Install, and Testing of Natural gas-low pressure steam boiler, associated trim, and steam water heater

Please be advised the Vineland Municipal Utilities is advertising for the supply, install, and testing of a complete heating system including a Natural Gas-Low Pressure Steam Boiler, Steam Boiler feed pumps, complete boiler feed unit, complete power and control wiring, and removal and disposal of the existing boiler and associated equipment. It also covers the supply and installation of 6 new steam water heaters and 6 digital thermostats. The aging boiler network is in need of replacement. Due to the cost of this spec, approximately \$190,000, a specification has been prepared. This item is budgeted under budget page number E361B with \$201,000.

If you have any questions please contact me know.

Yours Truly

Awais Ghayas, Assistant Engineer, Distribution Vineland Municipal Electric Utility aghayas@vinelandcity.org (856) 794-4000 x4399 Fax (856) 794-2290

CITY OF VINELAND DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS FOR LEASE OF SPACE ON ELEVATED WATER TANK – BLOCK, 804, LOT 4,

1.	NATURE OF REQUEST: LOCATED ON W. FOREST GROVE ROAD
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ (If Engineer's Estimate has been prepared by anyone other than the person signing this form, please attach a copy of said Engineer's Estimate.)
3.	AMOUNT BUDGETED FOR THIS REQUESTED ITEM: \$
4.	BUDGETED ITEM: YES NO (If no, is it an ordinance authorized material, service or supply?)
	YES NO ORDINANCE NO.:
	(B) Please identify the page number and line item appropriation sub-account:
	Budget Page No Account No
5.	Check here if:
	Federal Funds State Funds
	UEZ Funds Davis Bacon Requirements
	(If any of the above are checked, the project must be monitored by the department for compliance with prevailing wage rate policy and procedures.)
6.	Date to be Advertised: May 26, 2015
7.	Date to be Received: June 23, 2015
8.	Date to be Awarded: July 21, 2015
	Special Conditions or Instructions: Please forward proposals to Business Administrator, so that
	same can be sent to Legal & Water Utility for review
10.	The following must be attached:
	X Bidders Mailing List (VIA E-MAIL)
	Plans (if applicable)
	X Specifications/RFP/Proposed Lease Agreement (VIA E-MAIL)
11.	Specifications Prepared by: Robert Dickenson, Assistant Business Administrator, x. 4602 (NAME, TITLE AND EXTENSION NUMBER)
12.	Approved by: Moh Silver (DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)

RFP SUMMARY LEASE OF SPACE ON ELEVATED WATER TANK W. FOREST GROVE ROAD

The intent of the proposal is to ascertain the highest bid for lease of space for placement of a telecommunications antenna installation, equipment building(s) and appurtenances on a portion of property owned by the City of Vineland which is not needed for use by the municipality at this time.

The term of the proposed lease shall not exceed 25 years which shall include any initial term and any option(s) to extend which may be exercised by the Carrier, based upon the Minimum Base Rent, as well as annual percentage increases.